# FINANCE COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

**Monday** 

March 18, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

## OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue, Room 104 Cheyenne, WY 82001 www.cheyennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/83879325211?pwd=cjdlcjJ 3M29lRHIyaXRDNGlOUW0zUT09

Passcode: FC03182024

Call in Access: 1-669-900-6833 Webinar ID: 838 7932 5211 Passcode: 0365301471

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site: Finance Committee (granicus.com)

19. RESOLUTION – Re-appropriating the Fiscal Year 2024 Budget of the City of Cheyenne according to the provisions of W.S. §§ 16-4-112 & 16-4-113. (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH)

#### ACTION:

20. RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor to execute an amendment to the Development Agreement between the Board of County Commissioners of Laramie County, Wyoming, the City of Cheyenne, and COLL-IND, LLC regarding the Niobrara Energy Park. (SPONSOR – DR. ALDRICH)

#### **ACTION:**

#### 22. LEASES/CONTRACTS/LEGAL:

f) Memorandum of Understanding between the City of Cheyenne, Cheyenne Police Department, Memorial Hospital of Laramie County d/b/a Cheyenne Regional Medical Center, Volunteers of America, Healthworks, Community Action of Laramie County, Wyoming Department of Corrections, Laramie County Sheriff's Office, District Attorney, Drug Court and Treatment Court Programs, Laramie County and the Office of the State Public Defender for the Laramie County Law Enforcement Assisted Diversion (LEAD) Program Policy Coordinating Group.

۸	C	$\Gamma T$	$\cap$	N٦٠	
$\mathcal{A}^{I}$				I N	

25	ANNOUNCEMENTS/REPORTS/MOT	JONG.
43.		LIUINO.

a) Designation of Official Voting Delegate and Alternate Delegate for the City of Cheyenne at the June 6, 2024 Wyoming Association of Municipalities Summer Convention Business Meeting to be held in Pinedale, Wyoming.

٨	$\sim$	ГΤ	$\cap$	N
A	C		( )	IN.

### 26. OTHER BUSINESS:

a) RESOLUTION – Requesting that the Wyoming State Legislature consider legislation authorizing the sale of alcoholic beverages with an alcohol by volume of 5% at grocery stores and convenience stores throughout the state. (RECONSIDERED & POSTPONED FROM MARCH 11, 2024)

ACTION:	
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:	